970  1,037  Past  due  61-90 days  399  373

 3,773  174  Past  due  90-180 days  67  1,451

   3,934   226 More than 180 Days   87   1,513

   29,516   14,801   5,693   11,352

The movement in allowance for impairment in respect of trade receivables during the Year was as

follows:

2013 2014 2014 2013

US $ ’000 US $ ’000 RO’000 RO’000

 962  6,339 1 January  2,438  370

 5,377  1,342 Charge for the year  516  2,068

   -   (7,137) Amounts written off   (2,745)   -

   6,339   544   209   2,438

62 63

30 Financial risk management (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)

equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,

in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis

for 2013.

   Profit or loss   Equity

100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

increase decrease increase decrease

RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

2014

Interest rate swap   -   -   143   (143)

2013

Interest rate swap   -   -   226   (226)

USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

2014

Interest rate swap   -   -   372   (372)

2013

Interest rate swap   -   -   588   (588)

Investments: The Company generally does not invest in stock markets.  The Company has an

investment in 200,000 equity shares of face value RO 1.000 in Dhofar University SAOG.  The

investment was made primarily with an objective of promoting higher education in the Dhofar region.

Capital management: The Company recognizes the importance of maintenance of a strong

capital base which would assist in maintenance of investor, creditor and market confidence.  With

this end in view, the Company has in place adequate mechanisms to monitor return on capital,

shareholder value creation, etc.